
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors
1 Gloucester South West Bypass (Llanthony 

Road) Improvements
2 1175 days? Mon 03/04/17Fri 01/10/21
3 Full Business Case 232 days? Mon 03/04/17Tue 20/02/18
4 Develop Options 40 days Mon 03/04/17Fri 26/05/17
5 Agree Best Option 1 day Mon 29/05/17Mon 29/05/174
6 Develop details for Public Share 26 days Tue 30/05/17 Tue 04/07/17 5
7 Public Share 1 1 day Wed 05/07/17Wed 05/07/176
8 Public Share 2 1 day Tue 11/07/17 Tue 11/07/17 7FS+3 days
9 Submit FBC 8 days Wed 12/07/17Fri 21/07/17 8

10 Receive comments and revise FBC 92 days Mon 07/08/17Tue 12/12/17 9FS+10 days
11 Submit Final FBC 1 day Wed 13/12/17Wed 13/12/1710
12 FBC Approval by LEP 49 days Thu 14/12/17 Tue 20/02/18 11
13

14 Detailed Design Highways 808 days? Tue 30/05/17 Thu 02/07/20
15 Finalise Highway Alignment 113 days Tue 30/05/17 Thu 02/11/17 5
16 Fix min Land requirement 1 day Fri 03/11/17 Fri 03/11/17 15
17 Review TRO Requirement 15 days Fri 08/12/17 Thu 28/12/17 15FS+25 days
18 Progress any TROs (Assuming 

12months)
255 days Fri 12/07/19 Thu 02/07/20 17FS+400 days

19 Highways Design 145 days Mon 06/11/17Fri 25/05/18 16
20

21 Environmental Appraisals and Consents 99 days Tue 24/10/17 Fri 09/03/18 19SS+30 days
22

23 Land Purchase (Worse Case) 529 days Tue 30/05/17 Fri 07/06/19 5
24 Surveys & Building Design 179 days Tue 30/05/17 Fri 02/02/18 5
25 Planning Reg 3 Application 190 days Mon 05/02/18Fri 26/10/18 24
26

27 Listed Building Consent (if required) 45 days Mon 28/05/18Fri 27/07/18
28 Review if required 5 days Mon 28/05/18Fri 01/06/18 19
29 Apply for consent 40 days Mon 04/06/18Fri 27/07/18 28
30

31 Divert Statuatory Services 
(gas/elec/water)

180 days Mon 
10/06/19

Fri 14/02/20 23

32

33 Site Clearance 65 days Mon 17/02/20Fri 15/05/20 31
34

35 Float 70 days Mon 18/05/20Fri 21/08/20 33
36

37 Highways Site Works 290 days Mon 24/08/20Fri 01/10/21 35,18FF
38
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